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Appropriations for Land for Settlements Account.

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT—continued.

Item.

103
104
1056
106
107
108 !
109

110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

121
122
123

125
126

127 |

128
129
130 .
131
132
133
134
135

136

137 |
138 |
139 ‘
140 .

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

VOTE No. 122—continued.
Roaps T0 oPEN UP LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS - ronlinued.
Gisborne IRRoad District—

Kapuarangi Block Opotiki
Ngatapa Block Waikohu
Oamaru No. 4 Biock ... . Opotiki
Okahuata Block -

Tahora No. 2 South Block ... Cook & Opotiki
Takaputahi Extension Block Opotiki
Te Puia Block Waiapu
Waiawa No. 2 Block ... Opotiki
Hukanui Block Wairoa

Mahia Township Block ”
Ngapakira Block .
Waipaoa Block "
Wairau Block .
Biocks not specifically prov1ded for ...

Total—Gisborne

Taumarunu: Road District—

Aria Township Block ... Waitomo
Aukopae Block Ohura
Kohua Block Waitomo

Kopaki Block o,
Kopaki Extension Block .
Mangaiti Block

Ma.ngakahu Block ... West Taupo
Mangaorongo Block Waitomo
Maraekowhai Extension Block Ohura and

Whangamomona
Maramataho Block . Ohura

Matiere Township No. 3 Block "
Mirotahuna Block v
Mirotahuna Extension Block

Mokauiti Block Waitomo
Mokau—Ohura Dxtensxon Block Ohura
Mokau-Ohura Extension No. 2 Block Awakino
Mokau-Ohura Additional Block "

Ongaruhe Block ... West Taupo
Orongomai Block Ohura
Owepanga Block ... West Taupo
Puketawa Block Waitomo

Puna Block (Rang gitoso-Tuhua 46 a,nd 47) -

Puna Extension Block ... N

Rangitoto-Tuhua, 49 and 46 Block .
(Ohiria Block)

Rangitoto-Tuhua, 57a Block (Pae- .
mahoe Block)

Tapuiwahine Block Ohura & Waitomo
Taringamutu Block ... West Taupo
Te Koko Block Waitomo
Tuhingamata Block ... West -Taupo
Umu Block ... Waitomo
Waimeha Block "
Weraroa Block Ohura
Kakahi Extension Block Kaitieke
Kakahi Village Settlement No. 2 Loan o
Block
Maukuroa (Manunui Extension) Block .
Mahaki Block . Waimarino
North Waimarino Block Kaitieke

Owhango Block "

1916-17.

100
200
100
100
100

1,000
150
100
600
100

1,000
100
100
100

3,850

400 |
2,600
100
300
1,300
380
100
100
100

100
100
100
500
376
500

50
130
100
330
100
100
100
100
250

1,250

1,100
'100
100
100
100
500

1,500
200

75

250
500
100 ;
100 |
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